

Current Wording	Proposed Amendment
<p data-bbox="250 245 386 275">Executive</p> <p data-bbox="250 317 802 531">13. For the purposes of this Bylaw the Executive is understood to be the Board of Directors as specified in the Article of Incorporation under the Non-Profit Corporation Act or any successor legislation.</p> <p data-bbox="347 573 802 863">(1) The Executive has the right, as needed, to amend position profiles for officer positions. These profiles will reside in the USSU's Shared Files and on the USSU website. Members shall elect, for a one-year term, an Executive composed of:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li data-bbox="444 905 646 934">(a) a President; <li data-bbox="444 976 776 1047">(b) a Vice-President (Operations and Finance); <li data-bbox="444 1089 711 1161">(c) a Vice-President (Academic Affairs); <li data-bbox="444 1203 711 1274">(d) a Vice-President (Student Affairs) <p data-bbox="347 1316 786 1484">(2) The composition of the Board shall adhere to those outlined in section 92 of the Saskatchewan <i>Non-Profit Corporations Act</i>, 1995.</p> <p data-bbox="347 1526 802 1703">(3) If section 92(4) is not fulfilled, the USSU delegates to Council the authority to take the necessary steps to ensure compliance. Council may choose to;</p> <p data-bbox="347 1745 786 1839">(a) Elect two members of Council to the Board, both of whom shall be resident Canadians as defined</p>	<p data-bbox="824 245 961 275">Executive</p> <p data-bbox="824 317 1370 531">13. For the purposes of this Bylaw the Executive is understood to be the Board of Directors as specified in the Article of Incorporation under the Non-Profit Corporation Act or any successor legislation.</p> <p data-bbox="922 573 1370 863">(1) The Executive has the right, as needed, to amend position profiles for officer positions. These profiles will reside in the USSU's Shared Files and on the USSU website. Members shall elect, for a one-year term, an Executive composed of:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li data-bbox="1019 905 1221 934">(a) a President; <li data-bbox="1019 976 1351 1047">(b) a Vice-President (Operations and Finance); <li data-bbox="1019 1089 1279 1161">(c) a Vice-President (Academic Affairs); <li data-bbox="1019 1203 1286 1274">(d) a Vice-President (Student Affairs) <p data-bbox="922 1316 1360 1484">(2) The composition of the Board shall adhere to those outlined in section 92 of the Saskatchewan <i>Non-Profit Corporations Act</i>, 2022. 1995.</p> <p data-bbox="922 1526 1370 1703">(3) If section 92(4) is not fulfilled, the USSU delegates to Council the authority to take the necessary steps to ensure compliance. Council may choose to;</p> <p data-bbox="922 1745 1370 1839">(a) Elect two members of Council to the Board, both of whom shall be resident Canadians as defined</p>

<p>by the Saskatchewan <i>Non-Profit Corporations Act</i>, 1995; or</p> <p>(b) Appoint two members of Council to the Board, both of whom shall be resident Canadians as defined by the Saskatchewan <i>Non-Profit Corporations Act</i>, 1995</p>	<p>by the Saskatchewan <i>Non-Profit Corporations Act</i>, 1995; or</p> <p>(b) Appoint two members of Council to the Board, both of whom shall be resident Canadians as defined by the Saskatchewan <i>Non-Profit Corporations Act</i>, 1995</p>
--	--